

FOI REF:	15760
RESPONSE SENT:	06/08/2025

## Request

I am writing under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 to request the following information regarding buildings within your local authority area:

- 1. The total number of buildings that currently have Aluminium Composite Material (ACM) cladding the same type that significantly contributed to the Grenfell Tower fire.
- 2. Of these:

Response

- o How many are residential (e.g., flats or houses)?
- o How many exceed 18 metres in height?
- o How many have had funding approved for remediation?
- o How many have begun or completed remediation (please specify stages).
- 3. If possible, please provide anonymised data or a list of affected buildings, categorised by building type and ownership (e.g., council-owned, housing association, private leasehold).

Please provide data as of the most recent date available. I request the information in a machine-readable format (Excel or CSV preferred).

·	
The total number of buildings that currently have Aluminium Composite	3
Material (ACM) cladding	
How many are residential (e.g., flats or houses)	3
How many exceed 18 metres in height?	0